





Cet amendement est porté à répondre aux questions suivantes:

**Question 4:** Where is the water service to come from? What distance is it, and where is the tie in location?

**Réponse 4:** The water service is approximately 102 m from the quonset to an existing future 50mm (item #12) as indicated on the attached PDF's. M 1 on water distribution PDF.

**Question 5:** Will this require a ground grid for the new main service? Example 3 x 10' grnd rods with 3/0 bare copper connecting the rods and to the new main disconnect.

**Answer 5:** A ground grid is required. The grid as described here is acceptable.

**Question 6:** If there is a ground grid where would it be located? Typically would be just outside the electrical room but it may interfere with the septic field.

**Answer 6:** The grid can be installed outside of the electrical room. It can move depending on location of other services.